AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and #	Emergency and Specialty Vehicles, Equipment and Accessories and any Related Equipment, Supplies and Services U.S. Communities Contract No. 128867
Procurement Agent	Jennifer Schofield
Date Quote Expires	N/A
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)	Emergency and Specialty Vehicles, Equipment and Accessories and any Related Equipment, Supplies and Services U.S. Communities Contract No. 128867 expiring May 31, 2019. Farber Specialty Vehicles
Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)	N/A
Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)	\$1,496,580.00
Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business)	<u>Farber Specialty Vehicles</u> (Prime) Ken Farber, Vice President Years in Business: 26 Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 7
Attachments:	 UD Change Order Request Form Information for OMNIA Partners Contract No. 128867